Annexure — H 2 (Cancellation)
Date: 18.12.2018

Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website
www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for “Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol
Pump) Dealerships” by Indian Oil Corporation Limited on 25.11.2018.

An Advertisement was published by Indian Oil Corporation Limited on 25.11.2018 in the
website www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in seeking applications for “Appointment of Regular /
Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships” at various locations in the State of Odisha with
Sl. no 1 to 1498.

The Locations with Sl no 454, 499, 504, 511, 530, 536, 705, 765, 836, 837, 856, 857, 889 1430 &
1443, as mentioned below, stand cancelled:-
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504

Santapa
da -
Banarpal
to
Ballahar
chak on
NH 149
on RHS

Angul

Reg
ular

150

SCCC

35

45

1575

Draw
of Lots

511

Rasulgar
h Chhak
to
Hanspal
chhhak
(LHS)

Puri

Reg
ular

150

OPEN

DC

30

20

600

25

60

Draw
of Lots

15

530

Between
Balianta
&
Benupur
(Within
Municipa
| Limits)

Khord
ha

Reg
ular

150

ST

30

20

600

Draw
of Lots

536

Rasulgar
h Chhak
to
Hanspal
chhhak
(RHS)

Puri

Reg
ular

150

OBC

DC

30

20

600

25

60

Draw
of Lots

15

705

Gurapalli
Toll
Plaza to
Langale
swar of
NH-16
on LHS
toward
Bhubane
swar

Ganja

Reg
ular

150

OPEN
PH

DC

35

45

1575

25

75

Draw
of Lots

15

765

Boudh tg
Bamund
aon NH
57

Boudh

Reg
ular

150

OBC

35

45

1575

25

Draw
of Lots

15

836

Bhejiya
on NH
149 (on
LHS
from pitri
to
Khamar)

Dhenk
anal

Reg
ular

150

OBC

DC

35

45

1575

25

75

Draw
of Lots

15

837

Gandhig
ram on
SH-16
from

Boudh to

Boudh

Reg
ular

100

SC

35

35

1225

Draw
of Lots




Phubani
Via
Puruna
Cuttack.

856

Bhuban
within
NAC
limit

Angul

Reg
ular

100

OPEN

DC

20

20

400

25

45

Draw
of Lots

15

857

Biranarsi
nghpur
on NH
249

Boudh

Reg
ular

150

OPEN

DC

35

45

1575

25

75

Draw
of Lots

15

889

Manamu
nda
Bypass
Road,
Boudh to
Kapasira

Boudh

Reg
ular

100

OPEN

DC

25

25

500

25

45

Draw
of Lots

15

1430

Within 2
km of
Krushna
nagar in
Jaleswar
block

Mayur
bhan;

Rura

48

OBC

DC

20

20

400

12

30

Draw
of Lots

1443

Paluru tog
Malud
on

Malud

Road

PURI

Rura

48

OPEN

DC

20

20

400

12

30

Draw
of Lots

Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the

requisite application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded.

All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 25.11.2018 remains unchanged.




