Annexure – H 2 (Cancellation)

Date: 18.12.2018

<u>Cancellation of locations in the Advertisement published in the website</u> <u>www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships"</u> by Indian Oil Corporation Limited on 25.11.2018.

An Advertisement was published by **Indian Oil Corporation Limited** on 25.11.2018 in the website <u>www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in</u> seeking applications for "Appointment of Regular / Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships" at various locations in the State of **Odisha** with Sl. no **1** to **1498**.

The Locations with SI no 454, 499, 504, 511, 530, 536, 705, 765, 836, 837, 856, 857, 889 1430 & 1443, as mentioned below, stand cancelled:-

SI. No	Name of location	Revenue District	Type of RO	Estim ated mont hly Sales Pote ntial #	Category	Type of Site*	Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. M.). *			Finance to be arranged by the applicant (Rs in Lakhs)		Mode of Selection	Fixed Fee / Minim um Bid amou nt (Rs. in Lakhs)	Secur ity Depo sit (Rs in Lakhs
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			9a	9b	10	11	12
			Regula r / Rural	MS+ HSD in Kls	SC	CC / DC / CFS	Fro nta ge	Dep th	Area	Estim ated worki ng	Estim ated fund requi red	Draw of Lots / Bidding		
					SC CC-1									
					SC PH					capit al	for			
					ST					requi	devel			
					ST CC-1					reme nt for	opm ent			
					ST PH					oper	of			
					ОВС					ation of RO	infras truct			
					OBC CC-1					OI NO	ure			
					OBC PH						at RO			
					OPEN									
					OPEN CC-1									
					OPEN CC-2									
					OPEN PH									
454	Chandak a Area	Khord ha	Reg ular	100	OBC CC 1	DC	20	20	400	25	45	Draw of Lots	15	4
499	Uttara Chak to Balakati	Khord ha	Reg ular	150	SC	CF S	35	45	1575	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	3

	0						I	I			1	ı		
504	Santapa da - Banarpal to Ballahar chak on NH 149 on RHS	Angul	Reg ular	150	SC CC 1	CF %	35	45	1575	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	3
511	Rasulgar h Chhak to Hanspal chhhak (LHS)	Puri	Reg ular	150	OPEN	DC	30	20	600	25	60	Draw of Lots	15	5
530	Between Balianta & Benupur (Within Municipa I Limits)		Reg ular	150	ST	CF S	30	20	600	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	3
536	Rasulgar h Chhak to Hanspal chhhak (RHS)	Puri	Reg ular	150	OBC	DC	30	20	600	25	60	Draw of Lots	15	4
705	Gurapalli Toll Plaza to Langale swar of NH-16 on LHS toward Bhubane swar	Ganja m	Reg ular	150	OPEN PH	DC	35	45	1575	25	75	Draw of Lots	15	5
765	Boudh to Bamund a on NH 57	Boudh	Reg ular	150	OBC	CF S	35	45	1575	25	0	Draw of Lots	15	4
836	Bhejiya on NH 149 (on LHS from pitri to Khamar)	Dhenk anal	Reg ular	150	OBC	DC	35	45	1575	25	75	Draw of Lots	15	4
837	Gandhig ram on SH-16 from Boudh to	Boudh	Reg ular	100	SC	CF S	35	35	1225	0	0	Draw of Lots	0	3

	Phubani Via Puruna Cuttack.													
856	Bhuban within NAC limit	Angul	Reg ular	100	OPEN	DC	20	20	400	25	45	Draw of Lots	15	5
857	Biranarsi nghpur on NH 249	Boudh	Reg ular	150	OPEN	DC	35	45	1575	25	75	Draw of Lots	15	5
889	Manamu nda Bypass Road, Boudh to Kapasira		Reg ular	100	OPEN	DC	25	25	500	25	45	Draw of Lots	15	5
1430	Within 2 km of Krushna nagar in Jaleswar block	Mayur bhanj	Rura I	48	OBC	DC	20	20	400	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	3
1443	Paluru to Malud on Malud Road	PURI	Rura I	48	OPEN	DC	20	20	400	12	30	Draw of Lots	5	4

Application fee of those Applicants, who have already submitted the applications along with the requisite application fee for the above locations, shall be refunded.

All other terms & conditions of the advertisement published on 25.11.2018 remains unchanged.